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Marketing

The ABF Marketing Survey was of bridge players who had attended major
congresses and were largely “tribal” members of the bridge community

* The objective of the survey was to get to know more about our members, their views on a number of aspects of bridge
and what they want out of bridge

* The ABF Marketing Survey was conducted online in January 2018 and was distributed to 1,700 email addresses on the
Pianola Events database which after 3% incomplete deliveries was reduced to 1,650

 The email addresses were provided by the players to Pianola at mostly two major Australian congresses in Canberra or
the Gold Coast - This is separate to the Pianola club database of about 60 clubs in Australia which includes all club
members

e Itis important to understand that this database was of those who attended Congresses which is a relatively small
fanatical part of our “tribe” — 70% provided their name and 56% provided additional comments

* There were 512 respondents or a response rate of 31% which is a very high response rate compared to industry average
of 10% -14%

e Only 16 respondents or 1% had less than 100 Masterpoints compared to 70% of ABF members who have <100 MP

e The next survey ABF Marketing conducts will be to see bridge through the eyes of those players with less experience
and the trials and tribulations of becoming a better player

* Where relevant comparisons have been made to the responses to the research at the 2011 SFOB with only a third the
number of respondents
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The Survey respondents were largely tribal players with large collections Ve
of masterpoints and play in many congresses The highest ranked named
responder was Ron Klinger with 11,000 MPs

The email database was from those who registered with

Respondents by Masterpoint Rankings

Compared to ABF Membership Pianola at either the SFOB or the GCC

HRespondents W Players e 65% of respondents had over 300 masterpoints and were

0
59% ranked Life or Grand

e Nearly a third have in excess of 1000 masterpoints

4% 31%
* The highest ranked named responder was Ron Klinger
8% 124 gy 12%  13% 2 I I N with 11,000 MPs
. I . I I. : e Players with less than 100 masterpoints make up 70% of
0-50 50-100  100-150  150-300 300-1,000 1,000+ ABF affiliated bridge players but only 14% of the
Local  Regional  State  National Life Grand respondents to this survey

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 3



ABF

-n-h‘h‘..n..—.a

Marketing

Bridge players are mostly aged between 50 and 80 with an
average age of 70 in Australia and the United States

Congress players are slightly younger than The average age of bridge players has been

average bridge players at 66.4 years growing at half a year each year
Age Range Of Respondents by Gender Age Range Of Respondents 2011-2018
Average Age 66.4 Yrs 2018 2011

B Females H Males

60%

50%

40%

30%

20% 13% 13/

T o e 2 3% 2/ II I

0% — —— — - mu N % o 19% 2% 3% 2%
O --

<30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-80
<30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 80+
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If people are now learning bridge in their older years will they

be as competitive in the future?

81% are from the cities and the largest
;h:i\ées from the state in which the event is
e

Respondents from City & Country

Shares %

m City mCount
% ity ountry

25%
25%  22%

20% 17%
15%
10%
6% 6%
5% 3% 2%
. 0% I0/ .0/ 0% 1%0%

O% — I s——

NSW Tas NT

45% of the current generation of most
experienced players learnt bridge when
they were under 30

What age did you start playing?
Share of respondents

21% 219,

16%
14%

13%
12%

2%

] ”

6-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 B0-70 70-30

24/08/2018
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In the US there is concern that bridge is now not being passed
on from earlier generations as it was in the past

Nearly 70% of today’s leading players learnt from

family, friends and University. Since 2011 Family & If card games are being replaced by video and e-
friends have dropped and Self has increased. Games then it becomes more difficult to attract
Who will they learn from in the future? youth players
Who or What introduced Did you have any experience in
you to bridge? cards or sports?
OTHER [ 5% OTHER I 4%
Advert [ 6%
| was a sports person before bridge 10%

Colleagues [l 4%

Uni 995 | took lesssons 10%

Self 18%
Played cards when | was younger _ 54%

priencs I = wyparees vt s greme [

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 6



Location is the number one reason for choosing a bridge club to

hl

KEXFY ~ pwr™
el i

Marketing

play regular bridge. Competitive standards important to top

players
There are a number of ways to improve your

bridge led by books, playing a lot, lessons and
post mortems

How have you learnt more about bridge?

70% of players chose their club by Location.
Congress players are motivated by competition
and high standards but this would not be so
important to beginners

Why did you choose your club?

Postmortems 51% Only Venue - 6%
Friends Lessons - 7%
Play a lot 68% Friends - 13%

Mentor/Coach 38% Social 6%

Lessons 52% Standard 18%

Workshops % To compete _ 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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and more players are the most sought improvements by clubs

Friendliness and venue are most important
factors besides location for clubs — Friendliness
has fallen from 2011 Survey

What do you like about your club?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Venue 44%

Location

61%

Management 33%

Standard 41%

Friendly

Nothing l 3%

53%

Players believe clubs can improve clubs in a
number of ways — Improvements in Etiquette
and need for growth have increased since 2011

Could your club improve with better?

Advanced Lessons

29%
Intermediate Lessons 15%

Help with Partners 15%

Grow Numbers 30%

Amenities 19%

Mgt or Directors 19%

Etiquette

31%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Most congress players play several times a week
including night but most players prefer day time bridge

50% of respondents play bridge 3 or more For highly competitive players the top

times a week. Since the 2011 research weekly session is normally at night but half
night time bridge has declined prefer play during the day
How often do you play? Times a Week When do you prefer to play?
l I I I :

Once a week 2 Times 3 Times Night Either

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing



Night time bridge is dying in the US and Australia with an

aging player base

Mature age players are too tired at

night and can’t sleep after play

If you do not play often at night why not?

Other 25%

Its too late 23%

Transport a problem - 4%

Can't sleep after play 28%
Health reasons 2%

More convenient 21%

Too tired at night

41%

Strong players like stronger
competition

p
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Why do you prefer playing at night?

Stronger competition

Only session 3%

Partner Works . 5%

Work Commitments

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

50% 60%

24/08/2018
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The biggest group, including two of Australia’s top
players, prefer night time bridge to start at 7pm

What is the best time for How long would be
night time bridge? preferable at night?
6.00pm, 2.0 hrs,
11% 3%
7.30pm,

) 2.5 hrs,
2% 6.30pm 23%
15%

45%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 11



58% of Players compete in congresses 5 times plus a
year and prefer Teams from Swiss Pairs

4%

How often do you play in

tournaments a year?

12%

16%

10%

58%

Do you prefer playing in Pairs or Teams?

B Teams M Swiss Pairs W Matchpoint Pairs

Strongly Like

Mildly Like

Neutral

Mildly Dislike

A
EaFY " YT
el i

Marketing

I Strongly DisLike l-
Once Twice Three Four Five Times
. . 0 0 0 0 0
times Times pIus 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 12
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Most respondents were neutral about aspects of the SFOB but
some prefer shorter matches playing more teams

How do you feel about the Summer Festival of Bridge?
H Disagree m Neutral HAgree

Too close to Gold Coast Congress 53%
Teams too difficult to put together IS 57%
Twenty board matches too long IEEEEEEEESSSS—————  37%
Prefer shorter matches playing more teams IEEEEEEEEEEEESRTE 41%
4 day Qualifying too long ISR  46%
Too difficult to make the finals IS 59%

Like the new Rex Hotel Venue I 66%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 13
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Half like bridge being always available online for
practicing online for 1-2 hours at a time

Since the 2011 Research online bridge Availability and the ability to practice are
playing has grown from 25% to 50% of by far the biggest likes for online bridge
respondents
How often do you play online? What do you like about playing online?
Daily, 17% No travel - 5%

Teaching - 3%

Never,51% Weekly, 17% Overseas Friends 4%
Casual Dress 2%
Friends - 5%

Monthly, 15%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 14
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Most competitive bridge players do not play social bridge
but bridge players make up most of their friends

Over 70% do not play social bridge and  Over half of bridge players friends play
those that do play mostly in homes bridge

Where do you play social bridge? What share of your friends play bridge?
None, 6%

Private Clubs I 2%
Most, 23%

Few, 38%

Social Clubs 2%

Sports Clubs 2%
Unaffiliated Bridge 0

Clubs I 2%
D t pl ial

bridge

Half, 32%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 15
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Of the two thirds of bridge players who use social media
facebook is used by 85% and 40% check it hourly or daily

Facebook is by far the most used social 34% never use social media but more
media followed by YouTube — facebook check it hourly or daily
usage has tripled since 2011 research

Which social media do you use? How often do you check social media?
You can use more than one social media

Hourly, 3%

Facebook 85%

Instagram 18%
Never, 34%
Snapchat 0%
Daily, 36%

Twitter 7%

LinkedIn 20%

YouTube

33%

Dating 0%
Monthly, 10%

Weekly, 17%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 16
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60% likes but further research needs to be done on beginners
and improvers to test knowledge and interest in the ABF

Views on the ABF Management of Bridge

H Stronly Dislike W Mildly Dislike W Neutral Mildly Like W Highly Like

Event Management _ 28%
Tournament Directors I_ 53%

Player Behaviour Management _ 26%

Aer Executive Visibility [ EHINEGEE 1%

ABF Newsletter 35NN 36%

ABF facebook page [REAN Y 7 7

Teacher accreditation Program I_ 18%

Marketing and Promotion |GG  19%

Director Development Program _ 24%

Masterpoint Administration _ 31%

National Team Selection/Funding |GGG 12%
anot structure - [ STANINSEN 5%

Overall ABF Performance SN

44%

24/08/2018

The ABF Newsletter was the stand out performer of the
ABF functions amongst experienced players with 77%
“Mildly Likes” and “Highly Likes”

Masterpoint Administration came in 2" with 64% likes

The other stand out performance was Event
Management with 59% likes which was also highest in
2011 research

Tournament Directors was an interesting outcome with
53% Mildly Likes but no Highly Likes and the highest
Mildly Dislikes

ABF facebook Page, National Team Selection , ABF
Executive Visibility, Marketing, Director Development and
Teacher Accreditation had the highest Neutral responses
between 62% and 84%

Player behaviour management is still a problem

Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 17
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The ABF Newsletter is widely read by Congress players.

How many editions do you read a year?

0,
7‘ 5%
Nil 1

13%

16%

50%
10%
4 All

The Importance of the ABF Newsletter content to you?

Australian Congress reports
International Championships
President's Report

Around the Clubs

Book Reviews

Laurie's Laws of Bridge

Teachers Corner Joan Butts
Improve Your Defence Ron Klinger
Letters to the Editor

Basic bridge with Chris Hughes
Coaching Cathy by David Lusk
Common mistakes by Barbara Travis
21st Century by Paul Lavings

Basic Bridge 101

H High Interest

I 21%
I 20%

I  17%

I 21%
I 25%
I 41%
I 29%
I  51%
I  24%
I 21%
I 29%
I 39%
I 41%
I  20%

24/08/2018
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Bridge is loved by Congress players for the mental challenge,
competition, ongoing learning and social interaction and is
considered to be inexpensive

What do you like about Bridge?

M Strongly Disagree M Mildly Disagree M Neutral @ Mildly Like B Strongly Like

Social Interaction [JI3% 32%
Competition 3% 19%

Mental Challenge |8% IIEEGEGEGEK T
Ongoing Learning §%18%
Inexpensive [JINN23% 22%

Travel Opportunities [l 34% 26%
Collaboration [ 40% 27%

A hobby with life partner || INEGNS 36% 11% 3

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 19
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Profiles of Congress Bridge Players

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 20
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The respondent bridge players are highly educated with over 60% having
University degrees and 22% earning Masters or Doctorates

Educational Qualifications

M Bridge Players ® Population
39%

22%

14% 15% 15%
o
10% 9%
7%
I - I
Secondary Vocational Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional

Diploma Degree Degree Degree Qualification

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 21
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90% of congress bridge players are age -
% tired I-retited
30 and 80% are retired or semi-retite
Age Range Of Respondents by Gender Employment Status
Average Age 66.4 Yrs 1%
B Females W Males
60%
51%
50%
40%
30%
20% 13% 13% Ny » o
o o% o% 1% 2% 2% % Il 3% 2% ] : [ ] > 0%
0% — e B Full Time Part Time Self Semi-Retired Retired Home Maker Unemployed
<30 31440 4150 51-60 61-70  71-80 80+ Employed Employed Employed
24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 22
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Congress players like to travel in Australia and

Overseas

Travel frequently on bridge trips in Australia
and family holidays overseas on cruises and
resorts

Do you like to travel each year?

M Australia M Overseas

27%

23%
219
129
8%
5%
I 3%
. l Hm

Weekends Bridge Resorts Cruises Bridge Family  Business
Trips Cruises

hl
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Bridge players have very high home ownership
with low or no mortgage, have superfunds and
invest in the share market and property

Investment Interests

own your home with small or nil... | G 0
sharemarket | <o
Super Fund or SMsF | 72%

Property Investments 33%
Investment Adviser Services - 16%
Prefer not to answer _ 26%
Have APet |G 33%

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox

- ABF Marketing 23



Marketing

Bridge players like television and the internet but also
have very high newspaper readership

Close competition between TV and Half of bridge players read a nevyspaﬂer
Internet for favourite media followed by every day and a further 25% during the
newspapers and movies week- this is remarkedly high

Ranking of favourite Media and Entertainment How often do you read a newspaper?

Bl First m Second Third Fourth M Fifth

Television
Movies _
Theatre
LN 18% [ LU
Newspapers _ 16% 13%
Magazines 50+ |68 e I 9% 6% I

50%

5%
]

Daily 2-3times Wk Weekly Weekends Seldom Never

Intemet ]
Art Galleries/Museums [&EZ _

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 24
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Bridge players are avid readers of the quality newspapers including
bridge columns where provided and ABC and SBS TV News

The Australian is the leading national The ABC and SBS News are the most
newspaper read followed by Fairfax city popular with bridge players followed by
newspapers Nine then Seven

Which newspaper do you read?
Percent of those that read newspapers (89%)

and bridge columns(54%) m Survey Share  m FTA Ratings Share
B Which mostly read ® Read Bridge Column

Which TV News service do you mostly watch?

Financial Review W 10% 51%

The Australian ———— 0

e 2 9%,
SVH —o 34%

Daily Telegraph "gor™ 4% 28% 28%

The Age T 14%

149
Herald Sun gmoor 7% 11% %

Courer Mail e 135% B .
West Australian g%

e D 6% Seven Nine
Other e ———————— 50,

17% 17%  16%

2% °
— . N
Ten ABC S

BS Sky News

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 25
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Suggestions and Comments from respondents

e Despite the Ienﬁth of the survey over 56% people chose to add comments which
demonstrates their interest and passion for bridge

 The respondents were given two opportunities during the survey

* Do you have any sug%estions on how bridge could be made better and attract new players to
grow our great sport:

e Anything else you would like to add?

 There were 183 comments to the first question and a further 105 to the second
for a total of 288 comments

 They are wide and varied and difficult to classify and | do not like to make a
personal selection with its inherent bias

 The responses will be provided to those who might like to read them but they run
for 12 pages

e Finally, | would appreciate a recommendation of the best comment so that we
can reward them with the $100 prize offered

24/08/2018 Peter J. Cox - ABF Marketing 26



	ABF Marketing Survey Jan 2018 �
	The ABF Marketing Survey was of bridge players who had attended major congresses and were largely “tribal” members of the bridge community
	The Survey respondents were largely tribal players with large collections of masterpoints and play in many congresses The highest ranked named responder was Ron Klinger with 11,000 MPs
	Bridge players are mostly aged between 50 and 80 with an average age of 70 in Australia and the United States
	If people are now learning bridge in their older years will they be as competitive in the future?
	In the US there is concern that bridge is now not being passed on from earlier generations as it was in the past
	Location is the number one reason for choosing a bridge club to play regular bridge. Competitive standards important to top players
	Improved management of player behaviour, advanced lessons  and more players are the most sought improvements by clubs�
	Most congress players play several times a week including night but most players prefer day time bridge
	Night time bridge is dying in the US and Australia with an aging player base
	The biggest group, including two of Australia’s top players, prefer night time bridge to start at 7pm
	58% of Players compete in  congresses 5 times plus a year and prefer Teams from Swiss Pairs
	Most respondents were neutral about aspects of the SFOB but some prefer shorter matches playing more teams
	Half like bridge being always available online for practicing online for 1-2 hours at a time
	Most competitive bridge players do not play social bridge but bridge players make up most of their friends
	Of the two thirds of bridge players who use social media facebook is used by 85% and 40% check  it hourly or daily
	Amongst high level congress players the ABF performance is 60% likes but further research needs to be done on beginners and improvers to test knowledge and interest in the ABF
	The ABF Newsletter is widely read by Congress players.
	Bridge is loved by Congress players for the mental challenge, competition, ongoing learning and social interaction and is considered to be inexpensive
	Slide Number 20
	The respondent bridge players are highly educated with over 60% having University degrees and 22% earning Masters or Doctorates
	90% of congress bridge players are aged 50-80 and 80% are retired or semi-retited
	Congress players like to travel in Australia and Overseas
	Bridge players like television and the internet but also have very high newspaper readership
	Bridge players are avid readers of the quality newspapers including bridge columns where provided and ABC and SBS TV News
	Suggestions and Comments from respondents

